[Bulletin No|Ref No | Post Title School | Date advertised |
619/628 5045/5215 Maths BHS 14/08/2020
619 5042 Primary East End 14/08/2020
619 5033 Support or Learning - temporary KGS 14/08/2020
619 5032 Computing (temporary) SHS 14/08/2020
619 5026 Primary - Covid response Moray 14/08/2020
619 5024 Primary - 3 days Hopeman 14/08/2020
619 5022 Primary St peter's 14/08/2020
619 5016 Business (3 days) temporary MHS 14/08/2020
619 5015 PT Physics - 2 days LHS 14/08/2020
619 5008 HT KGS 14/08/2020
620 5056 HT Mosstodloch 21/08/2020
620 5012 PT ASN (0.5 FTE) EHS 21/08/2020
620 5068 Qlo Moray 28/08/2020
621 5091 Science EHS 04/09/2020
621 5086 SfL - 2 days Seafield 04/09/2020
621 5085 SfL - 3 days Seafield 04/09/2020
621 5084 Primary (maternity cover) Greenwards 04/09/2020
621 5083 Primary (1 day) temp Seafield 04/09/2020
621 5082 Primary (3 days) Seafield 04/09/2020
623 5102 PT ANS 0.5 FTE EHS 11/09/2020
623 5101 Biology (mat cover) EHS 11/09/2020
623 5100 SfL (2 days) MHS 11/09/2020
623 5099 SfL EHS 11/09/2020
623 5098 English (temporary) EHS 11/09/2020
623 5097 DHT (0.4 FTE) St Gerardine 11/09/2020
624 5115 Primary (3 days) Milne's Primary 18/09/2020
624 5013 DHT MHS 18/09/2020
625 5131 SfL (maternity cover) Greenwards 25/09/2020
625 5130 SfL (3 days) SEBN 25/09/2020
625 5123 Qlo Moray 25/09/2020
626 5152 SfL (4 days) EHS 02/10/2020
626 5148 DHT Andersons 02/10/2020
626 5141 Teacher (Pupil Equity Fund) 2 days Greenwards 02/10/2020
627 5187 Covid 19 SFL 0.3 FTE SHS 09/10/2020
627 5186 Covid 19 Teacher (BGE Literacy and  SHS 09/10/2020
627 5185 Covid 19 Teacher (Targeted MHS 09/10/2020
627 5184 Covid 19 Teacher (Inclusion) KGS 09/10/2020
627 5183 Covid 19 Teacher (Literacy and Forres Ac 09/10/2020
627 5182 Covid 19 Teacher (intervnetion/raising EHS 09/10/2020
627 5181 Covid 19 Teacher (Alternative Elgin Ac 09/10/2020
627 5180 Covid 19 Principal Teacher (Attainment Lossie High 09/10/2020
627 5179 Covid 19 Princupal Teacher Forres Ac 09/10/2020
627 5178 Covid 19 Principal Teacher (Alternative Elgin Ac 09/10/2020
627 5176 Primary (3 days) temporary Cluny 09/10/2020
627 5175 PE (temporary) SHS 09/10/2020
627 5174 Covid 19 Principal Teacher (Inclusion) | Elgin Ac 09/10/2020
627 5174 Primary (temporary) Hopeman 09/10/2020
627 5173 PT Physics/Science BHS 09/10/2020
627 5172 PT ASN Lhanbryde Primary 09/10/2020
628/639 5217/5439 HE Elgin Ac 30/10/2020
628 5221 Primary (temporary) New Elgin 30/10/2020
628 5220 Primary St Thomas 30/10/2020
628 5219 Primary (3 days) Seafield 30/10/2020
628 5216 Covid 19 Primary (S1 and S2 literacy  BHS 30/10/2020
629 5238 English EHS 06/11/2020



Primary (maternity)
Music (maternity)
Early Years (Early Intervention) 0.2

PT

History (temporary)
Primary (2 days) temporary
Modern Languages
Primary (2 days)

Primary

PE (maternity cover)
English (2 days) maternity
PT Chemistry 0.4FTE

PT Maths

SfL

English (0.8 FTE) temporary
DHT

Music (3 days) mat

Music ( 2 days) mat

SfL

Social Subjects

Primary (Covid) temp 2 days
Primary (1 day)

PT SFL

Primary (3 days) PEF temp
COVID SfL teacher 0.32
Primary (mat cover)
Primary (2 days job-share)
DHT

DHT

Primary (mat cover)
Chemistry (temp)

652/655/66 5692/6023/ PT Performing Arts

629 5237
629 5236
630 5258
630 5257
630 5256
630 5247
630 5244
630 5243
631 5276
631 5275
631 5274
631 5273
631 5272
631 5271
632 5298
632 5297
632 5293
633/635 5306/5370
633 5307
633 5305
634 5333
634 5330
634 5329
634 5328
635 5379
635 5375
635 5374
635 5371
635 5368
635 5367
636 5393
636 5392
652 5762
652 5758
652 5756
652 5751
652 5750
652 5749
652 5748
652 5747
652 5746
652 5745
652 5744
652 5743
652 5658
637 5403
638 5415
638 5413
638 5411
638 5389
638 5386
638 5339
639 5428
639 5427
640 5458

PT English

Primary - 2 days temp

Primary temporary

Primary - 1 day temporary
Primary maternity

Primary temporary

Primary - 2 days

Primary

Primry

Acting PT SfL mat cover

PT PE - 1 day

PT HE

Visually Impaired teacher
Support for Learning (mat cover)
Primary (temp)

PT SfL

QIO ( 3 psosts)

Service Manager (ASN and Inclusion)
Senior Ser Man Learning Estate)
Service Manager (Communities)
PE ( 3 days)

DHT

PE

Andersons
MHS/Elgin Ac

EHS Asg/MHS Asg
Early Years (Teaching and learning) 0.4 EHS Asg/MHS Asg

East End
Forres Ac
Hythehill
BHS

St Gerardine
St Gerardine
BHS

KGS

Elgin Ac
Elgin Ac
Kinloss
Forres Ac
EHS

MHS

MHS

EHS

BHS
Applegrove
Applegrove
MHS
Applegrove
SHS
Greenwards
Millbank
Kinloss
New Elgin
Applegrove
Forres Ac
SHS

Elgin Academy
Cluny

West End
Lhanbryde
Dallas
Portgordon
Bishopmil
Greenwards
Portknockie
LHS

BHS

MHS
Beechbrae
BHS
Kinloss
LHS

Moray
Moray
Moray
Moray
West End
Elgin Ac
EHS

06/11/2020
06/11/2020
13/11/2020
13/11/2020
13/11/2020
13/11/2020
13/11/2020
13/11/2020
20/11/2020
20/11/2020
20/11/2020
20/11/2020
20/11/2020
20/11/2020
27/11/2020
27/11/2020
27/11/2020
04/12/2020
04/12/2020
04/12/2020
11/12/2020
11/12/2020
11/12/2020
11/12/2020
08/01/2021
08/01/2021
08/01/2021
08/01/2021
08/01/2021
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21/01/2021
21/01/2021
21/01/2021
21/01/2021
21/01/2021
21/01/2021
21/01/2021
21/01/2021
22/01/2021
29/01/2021
29/01/2021
29/01/2021
29/01/2021
29/01/2021
29/01/2021
05/02/2021
05/02/2021
12/02/2021



640
640
640
640
640
640
640
640
640
641
641
641
641
641
641
641
641
642
643/655
643
643
643
643
644
644

644
644
644
645
645
645
646
647
647
647
647
647
648
648
648
648
648
649
649
649
649
649
649

5457
5456
5454
5453
5452
5451
5450
5448
5447
5482
5479
5478
5476
5474
5473
5472
5470
5477
5505/6042
5510
5509
5504
5503
5534
5533

5531
5524
55622
5564
5563
5562
5566
5605
5604
5598
5580
5579
5635
5634
5633
5630
5629
5660
5659
5657
5654
5650
5644

Maths

Art (3 days)

Maths

Art

Social Subjects (Mod/hist) 3 days
Social Subjects (Geog)
Primary 2 days) temp
Business ( 3 days)

PT Guidance (0,5) job-share
Primary (0.5 FTE) mat
SfL (4 days)

Technical (3 days)

PE - 1 day

Mod Langs (3 days)
HE (2 days)

Art (days)

Business (2 days)
Geography (3 days)
SfL (mat cover)

SfL 3 days

Chemistry ( 2 days)
SfL

PE (3 days)

PE

English

PT English

PT RE

HT (0.8 FTE)

Technical (3 days)

PT Guidance (0,.4 job-share)
PT Humanities

HE

SfL (3 dyas mat cover)
SfL

Chemistry/Science 3 days
DHT

HT

Music/Drma - 1 day temp
PE

Science

SfL (Cvid) 0.32 FTE

PT English

Early Years Teacher (T&L)
English

Maths

HT

DHT

DHT

650/655/66 5653/5945/ QIO (3 posts)

650
650
650
650
650
651/655

5682
5678
5675
5674
5673
5711/6034

Gypsy traveller - 3 days - temp
Chemistry 3 days

Biology (3 days)

DHT

DHT

Primry 0.38 job-share

EHS

EHS

BHS

BHS

BHS

BHS
Mosstodloch
MHS
EHS
Burghead
New Elgin
LHS

LHS

LHS

LHS

LHS

LHS

LHS

BHS

LHS

LHS
Linkwood
LHS

SHS

SHS

SHS
SHS
Mortlach
EHS
EHS
KGS
BHS
BHS
MHS
Forres Ac
Elgin Ac
Cluny
LHS
BHS
BHS
SHS
Elgin Ac

Various - Moray

BHS

EHS

St Peters
BHS

LHS

Moray
SEBN
Forres Ac
SHS
Applegrove
New Elgin
Greenwards

12/02/2021
12/02/2021
12/02/2021
12/02/2021
12/02/2021
12/02/2021
12/02/2021
12/02/2021
12/02/2021
19/02/2021
19/02/2021
19/02/2021
19/02/2021
19/02/2021
19/02/2021
19/02/2021
19/02/2021
26/02/2021
05/03/2021
05/03/2021
05/03/2021
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05/03/2021
12/03/2021
12/03/2021

12/03/2021
12/03/2021
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19/03/2021
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16/04/2021
16/04/2021
16/04/2021
16/04/2021
16/04/2021
23/04/2021
23/04/2021
23/04/2021
23/04/2021
23/04/2021
30/04/2021
30/04/2021
30/04/2021
30/04/2021
30/04/2021
30/04/2021
07/05/2021
07/05/2021
07/05/2021
07/05/2021
07/05/2021
07/05/2021
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651
651
651
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651
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651
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653
653
653
653
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653
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653
653
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5724
5723
5720
5719
5718
5717
5713
5710
5709
5708
5705
5704
5703
5702
5701
5700
5699
5698
5697
5695
5694
5693
5603
5602
5599
5817
5816
5815
5814
5812
5811
5810
5809
5808
5807
5806
5805
5803
5802
5801
5800
5799
5797
5795
5794
5793
5792
5791
5781
5777
6161
6159
6158
6157
6156
6155

Primary 2 days temp
Primary - 2 days temp

SfL temporary

SfL 3 days mat cover
Music - 2 5 days

Primary temporary

EAL

Primary - temporary
Primary - temporary career break
Primary - temp

Primary - mat cover
Primary - temp

Primary - 2 days

primary

Primary - 2 day

Primary - 3 days mat cover
Primary - temp

Primary 3 days job-share
Primary - 3 days

Primary - 4 posts

Business temp

PE/Dance

primary

Primary - 2 days

Primary

SfL - 2 days

Primary 3 days temporary
Primary 3 days temporary
Primary 3 days temporary
Primary temporary

Primary 3 days temporary
Primary 3 days temporary
Primary 2 days temp
Primary 3 days temporary
Primary temporary

Primary temporary

Primary temporary

Primary temporary

Primary temporary

Primary 2 dyas temp
Primary temporary

Primary temporary

Primary 0.5 jo-share temp
Teacher (Covid recovery) 2 days mat
Teacher (Pupil Equity) temp
Teacher (Covid 19 recover) temporary
Drama (0.5) mat cover
Techincal 0.5 temp

SfL

PT

Primary 3 days temp
Modern Studies/Social Subjects temp
Mod Langs - 3 days

HE

PT Guidance 2 days

PT Guidance 2 days

Portessie
Findochty

Milne's Primary

Cullen

New Elgin
Lhanbryde
Beechbrae
New Elgin
New Elgin
Glenlivet
Hythehill
Hythehill
Aberlour

St Peters
Craigellachie
Keith

Keith
Mosstodloch
Dyke
Linkwood
LHS

BHS

St Gerardine
St Gerardine
Mortach
Forres Ac
Mosstowie
Logie

Cullen

St Sylvesters
Dallas
Findochty
Rothes
Burghead
Pilmuir
Millbank
East End
Cluny
Applegrove
Kinloss
Andersons
Greenwards
Craigellachie
EHS

EHS

EHS

Elgin Ac
KGS
Applegrove
Rothiemay
Cluny
Forres Ac

Forres Academy

BHS
LHS
BHS

14/05/2021
14/05/2021
14/05/2021
14/05/2021
14/05/2021
14/05/2021
14/05/2021
14/05/2021
14/05/2021
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14/05/2021
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03/06/2021
03/06/2021
03/06/2021



657 6154 DHT Cluny 03/06/2021
657 6153 DHT Milne's PS 03/06/2021
654 5831 SfL 3 days temporary Millbank 04/06/2021
654 5830 Primary - 3 days temporary Cluny 04/06/2021
654 5829 Primary 3 days Cluny 04/06/2021
654 5822 Biology KGS 04/06/2021































| Closing Date | temp perm [ Readvertised [Re-ad CD 1

28/08/2020 P Yes 13/11/2020
28/08/2020 T
28/08/2020 T
28/08/2020 T
28/08/2020 T
28/08/2020 T
28/08/2020 P
28/08/2020 T
28/08/2020 P
28/08/2020 P
04/09/2020 P
04/09/2020 P
11/09/2020|P
18/09/2020 P
18/09/2020|P
18/09/2020 P
18/09/2020|T
18/09/2020| T
18/09/2020|P
25/09/2002 P
25/09/2002' T
25/09/2002 P
25/09/2002 P
25/09/2002' T
25/09/2002 P
02/10/2020 P
02/10/2020 P
09/10/2020 T
09/10/2020 T
09/10/2020 P
16/10/2020 P
16/10/2020 P
09/10/2020 T
30/10/2020 T
30/10/2020' T
30/10/2020 T
30/10/2020 T
30/10/2020 T
30/10/2020' T
30/10/2020 T
30/10/2020' T
30/10/2020 T
30/10/2020' T
30/10/2020 T
30/10/2020 T
30/10/2020 T
30/10/2020 T
30/10/2020 P
30/10/2020 P
13/11/2020|T Yes 19/02/2021
13/11/2020| T
13/11/2020 P
13/11/2020|P
13/11/2020|T
20/11/2020 P



20/11/2020 T
20/11/2020 T
27/11/2020 P
27/11/2020 P
27/11/2020 P
27/11/2020' T
27/11/2020' T
27/11/2020 P
04/12/2020 P
04/12/2020 P
27/11/2020 T
04/12/2002' T
04/12/2020 P
04/12/2020 P
04/12/2020 P
11/12/2020|T
11/12/2020 P
11/12/2020|T
11/12/2020|T
18/12/2020 P
01/01/2021
01/01/2021
01/01/2021
01/01/2021
22/01/2021
22/01/2021
22/01/2021
22/01/2021
22/01/2021
22/01/2021
29/01/2021
29/01/2021
04/06/2021
04/06/2021
04/06/2021
04/06/2021
04/06/2021
04/06/2021
04/06/2021
04/06/2021
04/06/2021
04/06/2021
04/06/2021
04/06/2021
04/06/2021
04/06/2021
05/02/2021
12/02/2021
12/02/2021
12/02/2021
12/02/2021
12/02/2021
12/02/2021
19/02/2021
19/02/2021
26/02/2021
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Yes

Yes

22/01/2021

03/09/2021



26/02/2021
26/02/2021
26/02/2021
26/02/2021
26/02/2021
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26/02/2021
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05/03/2021
05/03/2021
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26/03/2021
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26/03/2021
26/03/2021
26/03/2021
09/04/2021
09/04/2021
09/04/2021
09/04/2021
30/04/2021
30/04/2021
30/04/2021
30/04/2021
30/04/2021
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07/05/2021
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03/09/2021
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17/09/2021

17/09/2021

11/06/2021

11/06/2021

11/06/2021

11/06/2021
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22/10/21 for 2 posts































